

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 243

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Claimants and Awards” and substitute “Award for Destroyed or Damaged Property”; strike beginning with “expanding” in line 3 down through “compensation;” in line 10; in line 10, after “the” insert “Criminal Injuries Compensation”; strike beginning with “allowing” in line 13 down through “members;” in line 15; in line 18, strike “11-801, 11-808(a), 11-810, and 11-811” and substitute “11-810(c) and 11-811(b)”; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 25, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 2 on page 2 through line 2 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, after line 2, insert “11-810.”; in line 6, strike “OR CLAIMED”; in line 11, after “PROPERTY;” insert “OR”; strike line 12 in its entirety; and in line 13, strike “(VII)” and substitute “(VI)”.

On pages 5 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 5 through line 2 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 7, after line 2, insert “11-811.”; in line 7, strike “UNDER SUBSECTION (A)(4) OF THIS SECTION”; in line 9, after “awards;” insert “OR”; and in line 12, strike “OR LAW ENFORCEMENT INVESTIGATION OF A CRIME; OR” and substitute a period.

On pages 7 through 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 7 through line 36 on page 9, inclusive.